

**Reference: 2025-131**

Thank you for your email in which you requested the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

- 1. How does a lawyer like me as described above get a job doing document review with the Serious Fraud Office?**
- 2. How much does SFO document review pay me per hour?**
- 3. When did SFO last recruit document review lawyers?**
- 4. When ASAP can I next be recruited as a document review lawyer to join the SFO?**

**Response**

Please see below our response to your request.

**Question 1**

By applying via the Civil Service Jobs website when vacancies are advertised. If we need temporary resources, we recruit through Adecco, our contracted agency. However, we are not currently recruiting for these roles.

**Question 2**

The annual salary range for Document Reviewers (EO grade) is £28,506 - £33,565. New entrants to the Civil Service should expect to join at the bottom of the band.

**Question 3**

We don't have a role specifically called 'document review lawyer', but we do recruit Document Reviewers. We last ran a permanent recruitment campaign for Document Reviewers in April 2025.

**Question 4**

We don't currently have plans to run a Document Reviewer recruitment campaign. We recommend regularly checking the Civil Service Jobs website, as we advertise all our vacancies there.